FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		0-30-2001	U.SJ.De (Derpartet) of Cofridae Pathet cruicle Find Genetic India PA PRIVENT	
10/2	RECORDA	ก็ปลิจิจิลกล PATENTS ONLY	<i>Ξ</i> ET	
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type		PTC
New	(Non Bosordation)	⊠ Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID #	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	20
Correction of F	PTO Error	☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Reel#	Frame		U.S. Government	
Corrective Doc	:ument	(For Use (ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	Ÿ
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departn	nental File Secret File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Youichi		Month Day Yes	ar
Haine (iiile 1)	rouldin			
Name (line 2)	OHSAWA			
` <u>'</u> [OHOAYYA		Execution Date	
Second Party			Month Day Yea	
Name (line 1)	Jun		10 2 01	
Name (line 2)	WATANABE	1/7331.	<u> </u>	
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL C		onal names of receiving parties attac	recorded and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is domiciled in the U an appointment of	Inited States, f a domestic
Address (line 1)	6-1, Otemachi, 2-chome		representative is a (Designation mus separate docume	t be a
Address (line 2)	Chiyoda-ku		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan State/Country	Zip Code	
Domostic Benr	esentative Name and A		ne first Receiving Party only.	
	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan,			
Name	2200 Clarendon Boulevard			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Suite 1400			
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201			
•				
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
time for reviewing the	document and gathering the document mark Office, Chief Information Offic get, Paperwork Reduction Project (d Trademark Assignment Practice.)	per, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2 DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	ately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be redect. Send comments regarding this burded to the Office of Information and Regulato 10503. See OMB Information Collection But RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS over sheet(s) information to:	idaet Package

10/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000033 09983155 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0692

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333		
Name	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.			
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard	1011		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400			
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 4		
• •		inal numbers attached.		
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Patent	Application Number(s) Pat	ent Number(s)		
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year		
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
•	T application number PCT PCT	PCT		
	U.S. Application	207		
Number assigned	has not been PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of	nount			
Deposit AC Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3402		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and	Signature	and correct and anv		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Viane amer	October 23, 2001		
June Comer Name of Pers	on Signing Signature	Date		
(ACILIE OLL CL				

FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Par	tv(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co		_	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Takeshi		Month Day Year 10 2 01
(,			
Name (line 2)	NAGATA		
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jun		Month Day Year 10 2 01
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Execution Date Month Day Year 10 2 01
Name (line 2)	HATAKEYAMA		
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
, ,			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			ff document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be
			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Countr	y Zip Code
Name (line 1)			ff document to be recorded
(taille (iiite t)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			Zip Code
	City	State/Country	
Application No	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Numbe	r or the Patent Number (DO NO)	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Pate	nt Application Number(5)	
L			
] [[
	J [
			-
L			

PATENT

REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

Novel Onium Salts, Photoacid Generators, Resist Compositions, and Patterning Process

for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent	and Trademark Of	ffice was execu	ited on
even date.			
for which U.S. Application Serial No.	for Letters Patent	was filed in th	ne U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office on			
for which an International Application was filed on	PCT/	/	
designating the United States.			
AND WHEREAS			

Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd. of 6-1, Otemachi, 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filting or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONT WHENEOU this assignment to the same of					
201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
1	Zornichi Obsama	October 2,2001			
Youichi OHSAWA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	I un Watanabe	October 2,2001			
Jun WATANABE		DATE			
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	October 2,2001			
Jakeshi Nagata	Takishi Nagrita	DATE			
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	ì			
Jun Haltektylonena	Sem Hetakupana	October 2,2001			
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
205 FULL NAME OF FIT 211 30 IIV					
TO SOUTH TO INT INVENTOR IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		l l			
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
207 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	(MVEIVI OTTO GLOTALIA DALLE	l l			
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTORS SIGNATURE				
		DATE			
209 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
203 1 000 11 1110					
210 FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
210 FUEL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTION, II AND	(
THE STATE TO ANY TO ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
211 FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		{			
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
212 FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR 3 SIGNATIONE	\			

MWZ 16a

PATENT RECORDED: 10/23/2001 REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0695